

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15112/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2006 in CA No. 5626/2005 in LPA 268/2005 and CA

5636/2005 in LPA 278/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the interim order staying the quashing of

supplementary bills and demand notices.

Ad interim stay of recovery as regards demand based on supplementary

bills and demand notices based on them.

Tag with SLP(C)No.13453/2006.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST