

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13453/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2006 in CA No. 5624/2005 in LPA No. 266/2005 & SCA No. 2912/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15112 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after three weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master