

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13453/2006

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15112 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 928 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. S.Y. Chitale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.13453 and 15112 of 2006

This court granted two opportunity to file rejoinder affidavit.

Therefore, no further extension of time can be granted by this court to file

rejoinder affidavit.

SLP(C) No.928 of 2007

Await service.

List again on 24.4.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd